（
0
.
4
0
） 1.95 ±0.05
CL
▼0.10 After IR

0.60 ±0.05
0
.
6
5
±
0
.
0
5
0.24 ±0.030.60 ±0.05
C ±0.05
RECOMMENDED FPC DIMENSIONS
RECOMMENDED PCB DIMENSIONS
PIN NO. P/N DIM A DIM B DIM C DIM D DIM E
11 ZF6-AC11A10A 4.40 3.63 3.00 2.40 3.60
13 ZF6-AC13A10A 5.00 4.23 3.60 3.00 4.20
15 ZF6-AC15A10A 5.60 4.83 4.20 3.60 4.80
17 ZF6-AC17A10A 6.20 5.43 4.80 4.20 5.40
19 ZF6-AC19A10A 6.80 6.03 5.40 4.80 6.00
21 ZF6-AC21A10A 7.40 6.63 6.00 5.40 6.60
23 ZF6-AC23A10A 8.00 7.23 6.60 6.00 7.20
25 ZF6-AC25A10A 8.60 7.83 7.20 6.60 7.80
27 ZF6-AC27A10A 9.20 8.43 7.80 7.20 8.40
29 ZF6-AC29A10A 9.80 9.03 8.40 7.80 9.00
31 ZF6-AC31A10A 10.40 9.63 9.00 8.40 9.60
33 ZF6-AC33A10A 11.00 10.23 9.60 9.00 10.20
35 ZF6-AC35A10A 11.60 10.83 10.20 9.60 10.80
37 ZF6-AC37A10A 12.20 11.43 10.80 10.20 11.40
39 ZF6-AC39A10A 12.80 12.03 11.40 10.80 12.00
41 ZF6-AC41A10A 13.40 12.63 12.00 11.40 12.60
43 ZF6-AC43A10A 14.00 13.23 12.60 12.00 13.20
45 ZF6-AC45A10A 14.60 13.83 13.20 12.60 13.80
(
S
T
I